
Network Equipment YPI Charter Schools
E-Rate Form 470 # 180020265 Category 2 Internal Connections

Descriptions Part Number MFTR Unit QTY  Unit Cost Ext. 
Material Ext. Labor Tax Sub-Total E-Rate 

Eligible %
Sites 1

Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 370W, 2 x 10G SFP+ LAN Base WS-C2960X-48LPD-L Cisco EA 7 $2,867.95 $20,075.65 $1,050.00 $1,806.81 $22,932.46 100%
CISCO BASE Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 370W, 2 x 10 CON-SW-WSC48LPD Cisco EA 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
AC Power cord, 16AWG CAB-16AWG-AC Cisco EA 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%

1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM GLC-SX-MMD= Cisco EA 25 $55.00 $1,375.00 $187.50 $123.75 $1,686.25 100%

802.11ac W2 AP w/CA; 4x4:3; Int Ant; 2xGbE -B Domain AIR-AP2802I-B-K9 Cisco EA 50 $524.55 $26,227.50 $3,750.00 $2,360.48 $32,337.98 100%
SNTC-NO RMA 802.11ac W2 AP w/CA; 3x4:3; Int Ant; 2xG CON-SW-AIRAPIKB Cisco EA 50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default) AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R Cisco EA 50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
802.11n AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default) AIR-AP-BRACKET-1 Cisco EA 50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
Cisco Aironet 2800 Series CAPWAP Software Image SW2802-CAPWAP-K9 Cisco EA 50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%

5508 Series Controller for up to 50 APs AIR-CT5508-50-K9 Cisco EA 1 $11,630.15 $11,630.15 $600.00 $1,046.71 $13,276.86 100%
CISCO BASE 5508 Series Controller for up to 50 APs CON-SW-CT5508 Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
50 AP Base license LIC-CT5508-50 Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
SWSS UPGRADES 50 AP Base license CON-ECMU-LICCT0850 Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
Base Software License LIC-CT5508-BASE Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
SWSS UPGRADES Base Software Licens CON-ECMU-LICCT8BAS Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
AIR Line Cord North America AIR-PWR-CORD-NA Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
Cisco Unified Wireless Controller SW Release 8.0 SWC5500K9-80 Cisco EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%

SmartPro 120V 2.2kVA 1.92kW Line-Interactive Sine Wave UPS, 2U, 
Extended Run, Network Card Options, LCD, USB, DB9 SMART2600RM2U TrippLite EA 1 $880.11 $880.11 $120.00 $79.21 $1,079.32 100%

6ft CAT6 Patch Cables Generic MRP EA 0 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
12ft CA6 Patch Cables Generic MRP EA 0 $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
25ft CAT6 Patch Cables Generic MRP EA 0 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
12ft Fiber Patch Cables with SC Connectors Generic MRP EA 0 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
1U Fiber Tray Generic Uniprise EA 0 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100%
Project Management / Closeout document Service AAA EA 1 $0.00 $0.00 $380.00 $0.00 $380.00 100%

Total - Material Cost $60,188.41 $60,188.41
Sales Taxes $5,416.96 $5,416.96
Total - Labor Cost $6,087.50 $6,087.50
Shipping $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $71,692.87 $71,692.87
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